
Universal Peace Federation Contacts  

International Offices 

International Secretariat 
Thomas Walsh, President 

155 White Plains Road, Suite 222 
Tarrytown, NY 10591, USA 
Phone: +1 (914) 631-1331 
Fax: +1 (914) 631-1308 
info@upf.org  

Office of UN and International Relations 
Taj Hamad, Director 

866 United Nations Plaza, Suite 529  
New York, NY 10017, USA  
Phone: +1 (212) 588-1802  
Fax: +1 (212) 826-2176 
unoffice@upf.org  

Editorial Contact 
editor@upf.org  

Webmaster 
webmaster@upf.org  

  

Regional Offices 

Africa 
Hee Sun Ji, Regional Chair 
Mwalagho Kililo, Regional Secretary General  
 
Box 3080, City Square (00200) 
Nairobi, Kenya  
 
Phone: 254-20-2222412 
254-20-317524  
Fax: 254-20-317511 
africa@upf.org  

Asia 
Chung Sik Yong, Regional Chair  
Ursula McLackland, Regional Secretary General 

4 UCF Peace Embassy Building  
Ramkhamhaeng 24 Road, Huamark  
Bangkapi, Bangkok 10240 
Thailand 
 
Phone : +66-2-718-7766 Ext. 240 
Fax: +66-2-718-5086 
asia@upf.org  

Canada 
Chae Hee Lee, Regional Chair 
Franco Famularo, Regional Secretary General 

902 Ste-Croix 
Montreal, QC.  
Canada H4L 3Y6 

Phone: 514-744-0888 
Fax: 514-744-1244 
canada@upf.org  

Eurasia 
Katsumi Ohtsuka, Regional Chair 
Jacques Marion, Regional Secretary General 
 
Kubanskaya St., 29-1 
109387 Moscow 
Russia 
 
Phone: +7(495) 231-2284 
Fax: +7(495) 350 07 61 
eurasia@upf.org  

Europe 
Young-Cheol Song, Regional Chair 
Mark Brann, Regional Secretary General 
 
43 Lancaster Gate 
London W2 3NA, Great Britain 
 
Phone: +44-207-723-0721 
europe1@upf.org  

Europe II 
Mr. Heiner Handschin, Regional Secretary General 

Chemin de la Pierreire 1D 
Case postale 84 
1092 Belmont-sur-Lausanne 
Switzerland 
Phone: +41 21 729 9862 
Fax: +41 21 728 8812 
europe2@upf.org  

Japan 
Young Suk Song, Regional Chair 
Hideo Oyamada, Japan Chairman 
Seiichi Kikuya, Regional Secretary General 

Seiyaku Building 5F 
5-13-2 Shinjuku, Shinjuku-ku 
Tokyo, Japan 160-0022 

Phone: 81-3-6457-4962 
Fax: 81-3-5366-0390 

japan@upf.org  

Korea 
Sun Jo Hwang, Korea Chairman 
Byung Ho Son, Regional Secretary General 

Dowon B/D 5F 
Dohwa 2 Dong, Mapo-Gu 
Seoul, Korea, 121-728 
 
Phone: 82-2-3279-4000 
Fax: 82-2-3273-9966 
korea@upf.org  



Latin America & Caribbean 
Dong Mo Shin, Regional Chair 
Alejandro de Souza, Regional Secretary General 

Rua Cardeal Arco Verde 928 Pinheiros 
São Paulo - SP 
Cep - 05408 001 
Brazil 

Phone: 5511- 3068 9153 
5511- 30815007 
Fax: 5511-3081 5007 
latinamerica@upf.org 

Middle East 
Sang Jin Lee, Regional Chair 
David Fraser Harris, Regional Secretary General 
 
P.O. Box 142309 
Bayader 
Amman 11844 
Jordan 
 
Phone: 962-6-4611-581 (Jordan) 
963-991-560292 (Syria) 
963-991-560-292 
middleeast@upf.org  

Oceania 
Dong Woo Kim, Regional Chair  
Gregory Stone, Regional Secretary General 
 
P.O. Box 642 
Burwood, NSW 1805 
Australia 
 
Phone: 61-2-9211-9978 
Fax: 61-2-9211-3066 
oceania@upf.org  

United States 
In Jin Moon, Chairwoman 
Chang Shik Yang, Regional Chair 
James M. Gavin, Regional Secretary General 

481 8th Avenue. Suite 607 
New York, NY 10001 
USA 
 
Phone: 1-212-560-3466 
Fax: 1-212-997-0051 
unitedstates@upf.org  

  

Secretariat 

Dr. Hyung Jin Moon 
Chairman 
chair@upf.org  

Dr. Thomas G. Walsh 
President 
twalsh@upf.org 

Mr. Taj Hamad 
Secretary General,  
Director, Office of UN and International Relations 
thamad@upf.org  

Dr. Michael Balcomb 
Assistant Secretary General for Communications and 
Education  
mbalcomb@upf.org 

Ms. Philippa Clarke 
Assistant Secretary General for Administration and 
Regional Affairs  
pclarke@upf.org  

Mr. Frank LaGrotteria 
Assistant Secretary General for Finance and Operations 
flagrotteria@upf.org  

  

Rev. John Gehring  
Director, Office of Religious Youth Service 

Ms. Tomiko Duggan 
Director, Office of Embassy Relations, Washington, DC 
tduggan@upf.org  

Ms. Lynn Walsh  
Director, Office of Marriage and Character Education  

Alberto Faccon 
Graphics and Print Productions 
afaccon@upf.org  

Ms. Ann Gagne 
Office of Finance 
finance@upf.org  
 
Ms. Hanako Ikeno  
UN Relations  
hikeno@upf.org  

Mr. Kensei Ito 
Webmaster 
webmaster@upf.org  

Ms. Genie Kagawa 
UN Relations  
gkagawa@upf.org  

Ms. Joy Pople  
Office of Communications 
editor@upf.org  

Ms. Kathy Stinard  
Human Resources  
hr@upf.org  

Mr. Kazuki Tomeda  
Information Technology and Database  
ktomeda@upf.org  

 
   


